
2018 Rutgers Baseball
Overall Statistics for Rutgers (as of May 18, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 25-25   Home: 12-9   Away: 8-14   Neutral: 5-2   Big Ten: 7-16

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

29 Bowerbank, Luke  . 3 0 3 48-43 152 28 46 2 0 0 26 48  . 3 1 6 12 3 11 3  . 3 6 3 1 3 7-12 68 1 1  . 9 8 6

19 Sclafani, Carmen  . 2 8 7 43-40 143 28 41 7 2 3 19 61  . 4 2 7 18 6 44 1  . 3 8 5 2 1 6-9 24 71 4  . 9 6 0

15 Walker, Kyle  . 2 8 6 43-32 112 24 32 3 1 2 14 43  . 3 8 4 23 2 22 0  . 4 0 7 3 1 5-6 8 10 0 1.000

17 Folinusz, Chris  . 2 8 4 49-49 201 32 57 10 2 3 34 80  . 3 9 8 7 3 41 2  . 3 1 3 3 1 5-5 365 16 5  . 9 8 7

 5 DiGeorgio, Dan  . 2 7 7 50-50 188 39 52 9 2 1 25 68  . 3 6 2 16 2 32 4  . 3 3 8 1 11 17-20 103 138 13  . 9 4 9

 7 Matera, Nick  . 2 5 4 48-48 181 26 46 13 0 5 35 74  . 4 0 9 25 1 39 5  . 3 4 6 1 1 1-1 214 29 6  . 9 7 6

 8 Nyisztor, Mike  . 2 4 9 49-48 189 35 47 6 1 0 31 55  . 2 9 1 15 8 31 4  . 3 2 6 3 4 11-11 88 3 1  . 9 8 9

 1 Harris, Jawuan  . 2 4 6 40-39 142 24 35 8 3 2 28 55  . 3 8 7 28 3 47 3  . 3 7 5 3 0 22-27 100 3 3  . 9 7 2

 2 Welsh, Kevin  . 2 4 3 50-50 173 26 42 4 2 0 21 50  . 2 8 9 22 1 30 1  . 3 3 2 0 7 5-7 101 149 14  . 9 4 7

--------------------
33 McLaughlin, Aaron 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

 6 DeRosa, Anthony  . 6 0 0 4-0 5 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 6 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000

39 Blum, Kevin  . 3 1 0 35-18 58 15 18 2 0 0 9 20  . 3 4 5 10 2 17 1  . 4 2 3 1 3 2-3 40 0 1  . 9 7 6

 4 Freeman, Milo  . 2 9 2 32-15 72 9 21 2 2 2 9 33  . 4 5 8 7 2 15 2  . 3 7 0 0 0 0-0 38 2 1  . 9 7 6

28 McNamara, Tyler  . 2 6 0 23-14 50 11 13 0 0 0 6 13  . 2 6 0 14 2 11 2  . 4 3 3 1 1 1-2 119 11 0 1.000

20 Martinez, Mike  . 1 3 3 5-4 15 2 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 3 3 3 0 5 0  . 2 7 8 0 0 0-1 11 0 0 1.000

26 Gallagher, AJ  . 0 0 0 7-0 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 2 1  . 1 2 5 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

 3 Greco, Anthony  . 0 0 0 4-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 7 0 50 1692 301 456 66 15 18 261 606  . 3 5 8 203 36 349 29  . 3 5 6 19 33 82-104 1306 501 58  . 9 6 9

Opponents  . 2 7 2 50 1680 282 457 83 18 26 252 654  . 3 8 9 226 52 333 44  . 3 7 2 20 24 61-80 1302 537 80  . 9 5 8

LOB - Team (382), Opp (414). DPs turned - Team (50), Opp (35). CI - Team (0), Opp (2). IBB - Team (1), Walker 1, Opp (3).
Picked off - DiGeorgio 3, Harris 2, Nyisztor 2, Welsh 1, Bowerbank 1, Sclafani 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

35 O'Reilly, John  5 . 3 2 5-4 14 14 1 0/0 0 86.1 109 58 51 28 43 23 4 8  . 3 1 3 5 6 0 5 6
41 Rutkowski, Harry  5 . 3 4 4-6 13 13 0 0/1 0 64.0 75 46 38 32 54 15 2 5  . 2 9 3 6 5 2 2 7
--------------------
44 McNulty, Dylan  0 . 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 1 0 0 0
11 Kiernan, Collin  3 . 1 4 3-1 15 1 0 0/1 0 14.1 11 5 5 12 9 4 0 1  . 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0
27 Genuario, Tommy  3 . 2 0 4-0 22 0 0 0/0 2 39.1 32 19 14 17 36 6 4 0  . 2 2 9 5 2 1 5 4
23 Brito, Serafino  3 . 5 7 1-2 26 2 0 0/1 5 45.1 38 19 18 14 41 3 2 2  . 2 3 5 2 6 0 2 0
22 Gerace, Kyle  3 . 6 0 1-0 15 1 0 0/0 0 30.0 37 15 12 9 24 7 1 3  . 2 9 6 2 1 1 2 0
21 Heatter, Eric  4 . 4 0 1-2 6 5 0 0/0 0 30.2 37 16 15 6 26 4 1 2  . 2 9 8 2 3 2 1 1
47 Wares, Ryan  4 . 9 7 2-1 23 1 0 0/0 1 29.0 28 20 16 21 23 10 2 0  . 2 4 6 1 5 0 0 0
16 Murray, Tevin  5 . 0 9 0-1 18 0 0 0/1 0 17.2 13 10 10 17 21 1 0 0  . 2 0 6 3 8 0 0 0
14 Reardon, Eric  5 . 4 5 4-2 16 6 0 0/1 0 33.0 29 31 20 32 23 5 0 3  . 2 4 2 5 5 0 3 3
43 Blum, Karl  6 . 2 7 0-5 18 7 0 0/0 2 37.1 43 34 26 27 25 4 2 2  . 2 9 1 5 7 0 0 3
37 Romero, Kevin 10.80 0-0 3 0 0 0/1 0 1.2 0 2 2 3 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 Kodros, Jacob 13.50 0-1 6 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 4 7 7 8 6 1 0 0  . 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0
Totals  4 . 8 2 25-25 50 50 1 2/2 10 435.1 457 282 233 226 333 83 18 26  . 2 7 2 40 52 6 20 24

Opponents  4 . 9 4 25-25 50 50 1 5/5 9 434.0 456 301 238 203 349 66 15 18  . 2 7 0 55 36 7 19 33

PB - Team (14), Matera 11, Gallagher 2, McNamara 1, Opp (20). Pickoffs - Team (5), Matera 1, Rutkowski 1, McNamara 1,
O'Reilly 1, Blum, Ka. 1, Opp (10). SBA/ATT - Matera (33-45), McNamara (23-28), Rutkowski (18-23), Brito (10-12), Blum, Ka.
(8-9), Genuario (6-8), Heatter (5-6), Gerace (4-5), O'Reilly (1-5), Reardon (2-4), Wares (3-3), Kiernan (1-2), Murray (1-1),
Gallagher (1-1).



2018 Rutgers Baseball
Overall Statistics for Rutgers (as of May 18, 2018)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

28 McNamara, Tyler 130 119 11 0 1.000 1 23 5  . 8 2 1 1 0
15 Walker, Kyle 18 8 10 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
20 Martinez, Mike 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
23 Brito, Serafino 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 10 2  . 8 3 3 0 0
26 Gallagher, AJ 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 2 0
27 Genuario, Tommy 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0
22 Gerace, Kyle 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
21 Heatter, Eric 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0
 6 DeRosa, Anthony 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
47 Wares, Ryan 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Kiernan, Collin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
16 Murray, Tevin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 McLaughlin, Aaron 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 8 Nyisztor, Mike 92 88 3 1  . 9 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
17 Folinusz, Chris 386 365 16 5  . 9 8 7 42 0 0   - - - 0 0
29 Bowerbank, Luke 70 68 1 1  . 9 8 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 7 Matera, Nick 249 214 29 6  . 9 7 6 1 33 12  . 7 3 3 11 0
39 Blum, Kevin 41 40 0 1  . 9 7 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 4 Freeman, Milo 41 38 2 1  . 9 7 6 6 0 0   - - - 0 0
 1 Harris, Jawuan 106 100 3 3  . 9 7 2 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
19 Sclafani, Carmen 99 24 71 4  . 9 6 0 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
35 O'Reilly, John 24 4 19 1  . 9 5 8 0 1 4  . 2 0 0 0 0
 5 DiGeorgio, Dan 254 103 138 13  . 9 4 9 39 0 0   - - - 0 0
 2 Welsh, Kevin 264 101 149 14  . 9 4 7 38 0 0   - - - 0 0
14 Reardon, Eric 8 2 5 1  . 8 7 5 1 2 2  . 5 0 0 0 0
41 Rutkowski, Harry 12 1 9 2  . 8 3 3 0 18 5  . 7 8 3 0 0
43 Blum, Karl 16 4 8 4  . 7 5 0 0 8 1  . 8 8 9 0 0
12 Kodros, Jacob 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
44 McNulty, Dylan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 3 Greco, Anthony 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
37 Romero, Kevin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 1865 1306 501 58  . 9 6 9 50 61 19  . 7 6 3 14 0

Opponents 1919 1302 537 80  . 9 5 8 35 82 22  . 7 8 8 20 2


